


ITEM QTY P/N Description ITEM QTY P/N Description
1 1 041245-003 FRAME 34 2 031875-003 SCREW, TRUSS HD TAPPING TORX
2 4 031875-003 SCREW, TRUSS HD TAPPING TORX 35 1 041405-002-SP VHB PCB BRACKET ASSEMBLY
3 1 041246-001 BRACKET, ENN FILTER SUPPORT 36 1 042575-001 LENS, LCD
4 1 041244-003 BRACKET, ENN DRAIN ARF 37 1 038915-103 MYLAR A POLYESTER FILM 1.50" X 4.25"
5 2 026642-006 SCREW, HEX HD TAPPING #8 X 1/2" 38 1 042064-002 PCB, MAIN
6 1 042374-001 GRILLE, DRIPTRAY 39 2 026630-004 SCREW, PAN HD TAPPING #6 X 3/8"
7 3 026675-003 SCREW, FLAT HD TAPPING #8 X 3/8" 40 1 021929-170 LEAD WIRE ASSY 12FR RED
8 1 042372-001 DRIPTRAY, SURFMOUNT 41 1 017340-166 LEAD WIRE ASSY 12FR BLACK
9 1 041241-001 PANEL, NN FILTER 42 1 017681-003-SP INSULATION, SPONGE TUBE 9"

10 2 031875-003 SCREW, TRUSS HD TAPPING TORX 43 1 030152-102-SP TUBE, PE WHITE 10"
11 1 029962-103 FITTING, PP REDUCING ELBOW 44 1 028605-101 FITTING, PP UNION 1/4OD
12 1 026642-006 SCREW, HEX HD TAPPING #8 X 1/2" 45 1 017681-003-SP INSULATION, SPONGE TUBE 9"
13 1 038029-001 ADAPTER, FLOW NOZZLE 46 1 030152-102-SP TUBE, PE WHITE 10"
14 1 038032-001 FLOW NOZZLE ASSEMBLY 47 1 042067-001 BUTTON ASSEMBLY
15 1 042369-001 SPOUT 48 1 042066-001 5-PIN WIRE, IR SENSOR
16 1 018541 CLAMP, STRAIN RELIEF 49 1 042068-001 LED ASSEMBLY
17 6 026642-010 SCREW, HEX HD TAPPING #10 X 3/8" 50 2 026630-004 SCREW, PAN HD TAPPING #6 X 3/8"
18 1 026670-001 SCREW, HEX HD MACHINE #8 X 3/8" 51 2 016377-004 WASHER, METAL
19 3 031875-003 SCREW, TRUSS HD TAPPING TORX 52 2 028706-046 SPACER - NON METAL
20 2 041242-001 BRACKET, ENN SIDE 53 1 042065-001 PCB, IR SENSOR
21 1 021929-129 BRACKET, ENN CENTER 54 1 038027-001 LENS, IR BOTTLE FILLER 
22 2 A020967 1-1/2" ELBOW, W/NUTS, 1-1/4" 55 1 038915-102 MYLAR A POLYESTER FILM 2.0" X 4.0"

22A 4 039043-001 WASHER, SLIP 1-1/2" TO 1-1/4" 56 2 038916-101 MYLAR POLYESTER TAPE, 1.25"LG
23 1 036010-002 TUBE, WASTE 6.13" 57 1 041405-003-SP VHB IR BRACKET ASSEMBLY
24 1 036010-013 TUBE, WASTE 11.63" 58 2 026670-001 SCREW, HEX HD MACHINE #8 X 3/8"
25 1 028481-101 FITTING, PP UNION ELBOW 1/4OD 59 1 041207-001-SP POWER CORD ASSEMBLY
26 2 026923 TERMINAL .250 INSUL STR 60 2 032839-004 P-CLIP, 5/8"
27 1 042370-001 COVER, FRONT 61 1 038036-003 POWER SUPPLY, 100-240VAC/12VDC
28 2 026642-006 SCREW, HEX HD TAPPING #8 X 1/2" 62 1 026670-001 SCREW, HEX HD MACHINE #8 X 3/8"
29 1 041238-005 WRAPPER, ENN OASIS 63 1 021339-177 LEAD WIRE ASSY 16GG
30 4 031875-003 SCREW, TRUSS HD TAPPING TORX 64 1 038030-002 SOLENOID VALVE 12VDC
31 1 041405-001-SP VHB ALCOVE ASSEMBLY 65 2 026670-001 SCREW, HEX HD MACHINE #8 X 3/8"
32 2 026642-003 SCREW, HEX HD TAPPING #8 X 3/8" 66 1 042576-002 BRACKET, MWEBF ELECTRONICS
33 1 041239-001 PANEL, ENN TOP 67 2 041370-002 TAPE, VHB 7"

NNFEBFEZ with VersaFilter III only
68 1 041410-002 FILTER BRAKET FRAME ASSEMBLY
69 1 041146-001 FILTER HEAD ASSEMBLY, SINGLE STAGE
70 1 029994-103 FITTING, ELBOW PLUG IN
71 2 026642-006 SCREW, HEX HD TAPPING #8 X 1/2"
72 1 030152-046-SP TUBE, PE WHITE 38"
73 1 030152-031-SP TUBE, PE WHITE 30"
74 1 041145-001 FILTER CARTRIDGE, VERSAFLITER III


